identity other than that of a Sunbelt Network franchisee. 

9) FEES. 

a) Initial Franchise Fee.  Pursuant to Exhibit A, the initial nonrefundable franchise fee for the 
Territory depends on the type of territory you purchase as described below:  

-Forty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($49,500) for Territory Type 1A; or 
- Forty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($44,500) for Territory Type B; 
 -Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($39,500) for Territory Type 2C.; or 
- Thirty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($34,500) for Territory Type D. 

The initial franchise fee is due upon execution of this Agreement.  The initial franchise fee is fully 
earned by us upon execution of this Agreement.  In the case of a transfer (per the terms of Section 
13), which is subject to our consent, any and all transfer fees, marketing fees and past due balances